ORDINANCE NO. 56

AN ORDINATION REFERENCE THE VILLAGE FOUNDAMING

THE VILLAGE COUNCEL OF THE VILLAGE OF FOLEY DO ONDAIN:

Section 1. That the village boundaries of the Village of Foloy are hereby extended so as to include the following described land abutting upon said Village, of record in the names of Ernest M. Nordwall and Helen M. Nordwall, his wife, and described

as follows!

1.4

17

n far

Lote Seven (7) and Sight (8) of Block Seven (7) of Soldridge Addition to the Village of Foley according to the plat and survey thereof on file and of record in the office of the Segister of Seeds in and for said Senton County.

Paesed at a regular meeting of the Villege Council held on the seventh day of September, 1948.

> J. E. DOHENY Freedment of Village Council

Attent:

L. A. GRIMM Village Clork

(VILLAGE OF FOLEY SEAL)

I certify that the above is a true copy of Ordinance No. 56 duly filed in my office and duly published in the Benton Gounty News on September 8, 1948.

5 7

STATE OF MINNESOTA	29.90	rin	-721	
DEPARTMENT OF STATE - FILED	Vhlage	Olerk		7
NOV 3-1948	106410			
Will House	/ / T 7	le ber als	4	



ORDINANCE NO. 57

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE VILLAGE BOUNDARIES

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF FOLEY DO ORDAIN:

Section 1. That the village boundaries of the Village of Foley are hereby extended so as to include the following described land abutting upon said Village, of record in the names of Ward J. Larson and Lucille V. Larson, his wife, and described as follows:

Lots Five (5) and Six (6) of Block Seven (7) of Holdridge Addition to the Village of Foley according to the plat and survey thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for said Benton County.

Passed at a regular meeting of the Village Council held on the fifthe day of October, 1948.

J. E. MOHENY Fresident of Village Council

Attest:

L. A. GRIMM Village Clerk

(VILLAGE OF FOLEYSEAL)

I certify that the above is a true copy of Ordinance No. 57 duly filed in my office and duly published in the Benton County News on October 15th, 1948.

Village Clerk

DI ATT OF MINNESOTA DI ALTACIA (C. A. A. H. I. I. I. I. 1948 MARDENIN OF SECON

10646

File Se of Hale

10646 O.O. 1 i. , 7 - - -2. 2. 2 49 - 7 1 **8**° ... ħ -----÷ • ٩ ÷., ے۔ پ с. 97 .. ••• ŧ . e ji , se 1 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F I L E D NOV 3- 1948 Manetrocue • 2 _____ č, ÷ ., * j.